PRINTED: 08/19/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345553	B. WING		07/21/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVILL	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	0	
F 323 SS=G	HAZARDS/SUPERV  The facility must ensi- environment remains as is possible; and ea	ACCIDENT ISION/DEVICES ure that the resident as free of accident hazards	F 32	3	
	by: Based on observation record review, the facture using a sit to stand in resulting in tibia and	r is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews and cility transferred a resident astead of a mechanical full lift fibula fractures on 5/27/16 Resident #75) reviewed for included:		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	
	(MDS) dated 3/8/16 i severe cognitive impa	s of osteoporosis and ual Minimum Data Set ndicated Resident #75 had airment and required with transfers using two			
	Profile dated 4/1/16 i use of a total lift with review of an undated nursing assistants uti	#75's Mobility/Transfer ndicated she required the two staff assistance. A Care Guide which the lilized to provide needed care 75 needed a total lift with a			
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/12/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345553	B. WING _			0	7/21/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVI	LLE		1401 71ST	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SCHOOL ROAD VILLE, NC 28314			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	9:44 AM indicated room to assess Re noted as abnormal extended down to the physician was contresponsible party (completed of Residular tibia and fibula. The Resident #75 had and fibula fracture the hospital for furt. The family opted for she was placed in a immobilizer, bed read a review of the faci 5/27/16 indicated the assistants were interested to the total assistants were interested to the total resulting in her left 5/27/16. The invest were terminated or transferring Resider Resident #75 was a the use of a mechal assistance, a fracture Orthopedic was calordered, monitor Reswelling, an immobilizer, and immobilizer was selling, an immobilizer was calordered, monitor Reswelling, an immobilizer was calordered.	dent report dated 5/27/16 at an aide called the nurse to sident #75's left knee. It was in color. The abnormal color the left ankle and left foot. The acted along with the RP) and an x-ray was lent #75's left hip, femur, knee, ex-ray results indicated a displaced left proximal tibia and Resident #75 was sent to the revaluation and treatment. In conservative treatment and a left lower extremity st and returned to the facility.  It investigation initiated the two involved nursing the erviewed and it was esident #75 was transferred rather than a total lift device tibia and fibula fractures on tigation indicated both aides in 5/27/16 for improperly in the effective involved to the facility.  Care planned on 5/27/16 for improperly in the effective involved in two persons are of her left tibia/fibula. The planned to follow up as esident #75 for pain and initizer to the left lower extremity and positioning with pillows	F	323				
	6/6/16 indicated Re	gnificant change MDS dated esident #75 required total						

DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345553	B. WING		07/21/2016
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVIL	LE		1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD	,
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
and she was non-anhaving no falls.  In an observation of Resident #75 was mas clean and well pleasantly confused evidence of pain.  In a second observation of Resident #75 was of The treatment nurse knee being injured family opted for no with bed rest. Nursi she was familiar with Resident #75's legging retrained on following the mechanical full about a month ago coordinator (SDC).  In an interview on 7 Director or Nursing an investigation regulation regulation regulation regulation regulation regulation regulation regulation regulation. It was at the care Guide residents using the sit to stand were intertaining started in retraining started in retraining started in residents using the retraining started in residents using the retraining started in retraining s	mbulatory. She was coded as in 7/18/16 at 11:48 AM, noted lying on her back. She groomed. Resident #75 was and displaced no outward ation on 7/20/16 at 12:10 PM, observed during wound care. The recalled Resident #75's during a transfer and the surgery but an immobilizer and assistant (NA) #1 stated the incident involving fracture and she was recentlying the Care Guide and using lift and the sit to stand lift by the staff development  1/20/16 at 1:40 PM, the (DON) stated the facility did arding Resident #75's injury in of correction was initiated to note from happening again. The sident #75 was stabilized and on 5/27/16, both of the element that the sident #75's this time a complete audit of both a mechanical full list and dentified. The DON stated inmediately and the lifts were	F 323		
	CARE OF FAYETTEVIL  SUMMARY'S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	CORRECTION  345553  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVILLE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2 and she was non-ambulatory. She was coded as having no falls.  In an observation on 7/18/16 at 11:48 AM, Resident #75 was noted lying on her back. She was clean and well groomed. Resident #75 was pleasantly confused and displaced no outward evidence of pain.  In a second observation on 7/20/16 at 12:10 PM, Resident #75 was observed during wound care. The treatment nurse recalled Resident #75's knee being injured during a transfer and the family opted for no surgery but an immobilizer with bed rest. Nursing assistant (NA) #1 stated she was familiar with the incident involving Resident #75's leg fracture and she was recently retrained on following the Care Guide and using the mechanical full lift and the sit to stand lift about a month ago by the staff development	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2 and she was non-ambulatory. She was coded as having no falls.  In an observation on 7/18/16 at 11:48 AM, Resident #75 was noted lying on her back. She was clean and well groomed. Resident #75 was pleasantly confused and displaced no outward evidence of pain.  In a second observation on 7/20/16 at 12:10 PM, Resident #75 was observed during wound care. The treatment nurse recalled Resident #75's knee being injured during a transfer and the family opted for no surgery but an immobilizer with bed rest. Nursing assistant (NA) #1 stated she was familiar with the incident involving Resident #75's leg fracture and she was recently retrained on following the Care Guide and using the mechanical full lift and the sit to stand lift about a month ago by the staff development coordinator (SDC).  In an interview on 7/20/16 at 1:40 PM, the Director or Nursing (DON) stated the facility did an investigation regarding Resident #75's injury and a four point plan of correction was initiated to prevent the occurrence from happening again. She stated once Resident #75 was stabilized and sent to the hospital on 5/27/16, both of the involved aides were terminated. for not following the Care Guide resulting in Resident #75's fractures. It was at this time a complete audit of all residents using both a mechanical full list and a sit to stand were identified. The DON stated retraining started immediately and the lifts were removed until the staff present were passed off	A BUILDING  348553  ROUDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVILLE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2  and she was non-ambulatory. She was coded as having no falls.  In an observation on 7/18/16 at 11:48 AM, Resident #75 was pleasantly confused and displaced no outward evidence of pain.  In a second observation on 7/20/16 at 12:10 PM, Resident #75 was observed during wound care. The treatment nurse recalled Resident #75's knee being injured during a transfer and the family opted for no surgery but an immobilizer with bed rest. Nursing assistant (NA) #1 stated she was familiar with the incident involving Resident #75's leg fracture and she was recently retrained on following the Care Guide and using the mechanical full lift and the sit to stand lift about a month ago by the staff development coordinator (SDC).  In an interview on 7/20/16 at 1:40 PM, the Director or Nursing (DON) stated the facility did an investigation regarding Resident #75's injury and a four point plan of correction was initiated to prevent the occurrence from happening again. She stated once Resident #75 was initiated to prevent the occurrence from happening again. She stated once Resident #75 was initiated to prevent the occurrence from happening again. She stated once Resident #75 was recently retrained on foor Resident #75 was fractures. It was at this time a complete audit of all residents using both a mechanical full lit stand a sit to stand were identified. The DON stated retraining started immediately and the lifts were removed until the staff present were passed off

CENTER	S FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IN	<u>J. 0930-0391</u>
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN			E SURVEY PLETED	
		345553	B. WING _			07	/21/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVILL	E		1401	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 71ST SCHOOL ROAD ETTEVILLE, NC 28314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	both a mechanical ful stated all newly hired pass off on the safe uprior to working on the orientation. The DON aides was completed following the Care Guto transfer each resid lift. The DON stated is the facility conducted mechanical lift usage they are being done of the incident which invinjury during a transfed June 2016 Quality As stated there have been the plan was to continue periodically as needed of both types of mechanical lift usage they are being done of the plan was to continue the involved aides we and the DON stated the involved aides we and the DON stated the worked as needed and the day. The DON stated the the day. The DON stated the stated she was recent the mechanical full lift stated the SDC retrainer of an incident in stated she was re-ediculated she was re-ediculated for how to transfer using the stated for how to tran	appleted a staff transfer using all lift and a sit to stand. She staff since 5/27/16 must usage of both types of lifts e floor as part of their a stated reeducation with the to verify the aides were used for instructions on how lent requiring a mechanical since the incident on 5/27/16, weekly audits of proper for four weeks and now randomly. The DON stated volved Resident #75 and her er was addressed in the surrance (QA) meeting. She en no other occurrences and	F3	23			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345553	B. WING _	<del></del>		07/21/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVILL	E	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	stated as part of her and had to demonstr mechanical full lift and before she was allow NA #3 verified she with Guide to know how the assigned residents.  In an observation on and NA #4 were observed concerns, employment the first to demonstrate safe full lift and the sit to sto use them on a rest the Care Guide to know assigned residents to them.  In an observation on and NA #1 were observation on and NA #1 were observation on and NA #1 were observation as sit to state them.	e 4  y hired the first on July. She orientation, she was trained ate safe usage of the ad the use of the sit to stand to use them with a resident. as trained to look at the Care of transfer each of her  7/21/16 at 10:20 AM, NA #2 erved transferring Resident nical full lift. There were no NA #4 stated she also started of July. She stated she had use of both the mechanical stand before she was allowed ident. NA #4 stated she used ow how to care of her of include how to transfer.  7/21/16 at 11:41 AM, NA #5 erved transferring Resident and lift. There were no NA #5 verified retraining	F3	323		
	using both the mechastand due to an injurve-educated to follow each resident how the On 7/21/16, multiple reporting nurse were In a telephone interventhe SDC confirmed spassed them off on study involving Resident Standard Standa	anical full lift and the sit to y involving Resident #75 and the Care Guide and transfer e Care Guide indicated.  attempts to reach the				

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345553	B. WING _		07/21/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD  FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	1 01/21/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETIC
F 323	the involved aides we along with the lifts. O to the hospital, the st immediately retrained mechanical full lift an residents who were a	21/16 at 2:00 PM, the at the time of the incident, ere removed from the floor nce Resident #75 was sent aff at the facility were d on the use of both the d the sit to stand, All at risk from the deficient ed and their lift status was	F3	23	
	June 2016 QA meetii progress for effective	for past non-compliance s follows:			
	- Administrator - Unit Manager - Medical Director - RN - LPN - SDC Identified Opportunity - Transfer of Residentifier Criteria 1: Skin Assessment (Her Pain Assessment - Tymo Notified and asset X-ray ordered STAT Family (RP) Notified	/: dent Resulting in Injury ead-to-Toe) ylenol administered effective			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	I \ /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345553	B. WING _		07	7/21/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	_E	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	assessment on all reassistance for mechanical lift residents, completed was to be transfer by for instructions. A reresidents, completed for mechanical lift residents, completed for mechanical lift residents.	forms and complete skin esidents requiring total anical lift. If terminated  Ing of all clinical staff (PT, ppropriate use of mechanical completed on new hires Unit Manager, and/or Staff (SDC) will audit one Certified	F3	23		
F 356	•	ninclude newly hired nursing ded evidence of the weekly	F3	56		8/12/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345553	B. WING			07/21/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	<u> </u>	5172 H2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 356 SS=C	a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number at by the following cated unlicensed nursing st resident care per shift - Registered nurse - Licensed practic vocational nurses (as - Certified nurses on Resident census.  The facility must post specified above on a of each shift. Data more of each shift.	the following information on and the actual hours worked gories of licensed and aff directly responsible for t: es. cal nurses or licensed adefined under State law). aides.  If the nurse staffing data daily basis at the beginning just be posted as follows: format. e readily accessible to	F 35	56			
		n and staff interviews, the ain the posted daily nurse nimum of 18 months.		This plan of correction will se facility's allegations of compliant requirments of 42 CFR, Part 4 Subpart-B for long term care	ance with 483,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345553	B. WING			07/	21/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF FAYETTEVILL	E	•	14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD AYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	facility 7/18/2016 throstaffing data and resi prominently posted a residents and visitors Review of facility records. AM, revealed the facility sheets were not physically buring an interview won 7/21/2016, it was Scheduler who was recopy of the posted not recently vacated the employed at the facility annual survey she (D. Administrator attemp staffing for the previous discovered the sheet - April, 2016.  The Administrator wa 7/21/2016, about the was aware he should	vey was conducted at the bugh 7/21/2016. The nurse dent census was not readily accessible to a for each day of the survey. Ords on 7/21/2016 at 9:15 dility had retained the posted ay, 2016 but January, ril, and June, 2016 staffing sically available. With the Director of Nursing revealed the Nursing esponsible for providing the arse staffing information had position and was no longer sity. In preparation for their birector of Nursing) and the	F	356	Preparation and submission of this plan correction is in response to DHHS 256 for the July 21, 2016 survey and does constitute an agreement or admission of Autumn Care of Fayetteville of the truth the facts alleged or the correctness of conclusions stated on the statment of deficiencies. This plan of correction is prepared and submitted because of the requirements of 42 CFR, Part 483, Subpart B throughout the time period stated in the statement of deficiencies. accordance with state and federal law, facility submits this plan of correction to address the statement of deficiencies at to serve as its allegation of compliance with the pertinent requirements as of the dates stated in this plan of correction as fully completed by August 12, 2016.  Criteria 1  No residents affected.  Criteria 2  No potential for residents to be affected.  Criteria 3  On 7/21/2016, Regional Director of Clinical Services educated the facility's Administrator, Director of Nursing, and Scheduler on the posting of daily staffing process per federal regulation.  Criteria 4  The Director of Nursing, Unit Manager, and/or Administrator will ensure daily staffing is posted daily for 2 weeks and monthly for one month. Monitoring tool will be taken to Monthly OAPI meeting.	7 not of n of the e In of and e ne ind d f s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345553	B. WING _			7/21/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 356	Continued From pa	ge 9	F 3				